The filter housing type 1TU are easy and safe to handle welded construc-
tions of stainless steel to install a large filter element acuraTube. They con-
sist of a shell with casted hinged lid. The filter element is sealed reliably
over a removable adopter on the bottem of the vessel. For the filter change,
no additional tools are required. The housings are design with smooth sur-
face inside, that allows the use in many critical application like painting and
coating. The product inlet is located sidewise to the shell, the outlet is lo-
cated opposite to the lower flat bottom. Optionally available with sidewise

Subject to technical alterations.
AL1062-01-E
ORDERING INFORMATIONS FOR ELEMENT HOUSINGS     1TU
1TU20 -10 /F50 -A2
Material
A2 = Stainless steel AISI 304
A4 = Stainless steel AISI 316
Connection
F50 = Flange DN50 PN16; DIN 2633, C
F50S= FlangeDN50 PN16; DIN 2633, C
F80   = Flange DN80 PN16; DIN 2633, C
F80S= Flange DN80 PN16; DIN 2633, C
R50 = External thread Rp 2”
Element length
20 = 20“   (508 mm)
40 = 40“ (1016 mm)
Operating pressure
10 = 10 bar
Housing type
1TU = element housing
OPTIONAL
differential pressure gauge mounted